
WT/NRW 18#07 Witten • 09.12.2025 06:24 (1)

WT/NRW 18#07 Witten
No   1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 10 11 12 +/- Sum   

  Par 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 38

A

1 Hartmut Wahrmann 07/14/18 09:00 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 -5 33   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 2 2 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 -6 32 -11 65

2 Dirk Haase 07/14/18 09:00 2 3 2 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 -4 34   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 1 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 -5 33 -9 67

2 Jonas Knapp 07/14/18 09:00 2 3 2 2 4 2 4 3 2 3 3 4 -4 34   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 -5 33 -9 67

4 Julian Leichert 07/14/18 09:00 2 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 4 3 -3 35   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 -3 35 -6 70

5 David Strott 07/14/18 09:00 3 2 4 2 3 2 3 3 3 5 2 5 -1 37   

  07/14/18 11:00 4 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 4 4 2 5 -1 37 -2 74

5 Sven Ostendarp 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 -2 36   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 -2 36 -4 72

7 Andreas Kaivers 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 0 38   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 2 4 2 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 -3 35 -3 73

8 Nils Nicolaisen 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 0 38   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 4 4 +1 39 +1 77

9 Daniel Kindermann 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 +1 39   

  07/14/18 11:00 2 2 4 3 4 4 4 3 2 3 2 5 0 38 +1 77

10 Christoph Lux Konecny 07/14/18 09:00 4 3 4 4 3 2 5 2 3 3 3 4 +2 40   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 0 38 +2 78

B

1 Jürgen Schwingeler 07/14/18 09:00 3 4 4 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 +1 39   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 -1 37 0 76

1 Frank Mischke 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 -2 36   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 4 +1 39 -1 75

1 Ann-Katrin Semert 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 0 38   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 +1 39 +1 77

4 Carsten Rohrmann 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 2 3 4 4 2 4 3 3 4 +1 39   

  07/14/18 11:00 4 3 2 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 0 38 +1 77

5 Kevin Fischer 07/14/18 09:00 3 2 4 2 3 2 4 4 3 4 4 4 +1 39   

  07/14/18 11:00 5 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 3 3 +1 39 +2 78

6 Sebastian Stroop 07/14/18 09:00 5 3 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 +1 39   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 2 3 4 3 3 2 4 3 3 4 -1 37 0 76

7 Dirk Balduhn 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 5 +3 41   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 4 2 2 4 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 +2 40 +5 81

7 Peter Fischer 07/14/18 09:00 2 3 3 3 4 2 3 5 3 4 4 3 +1 39   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 4 3 3 3 6 3 3 4 3 4 +4 42 +5 81
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WT/NRW 18#07 Witten • 09.12.2025 06:24 (2)

No   1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 10 11 12 +/- Sum   

7 Ulrich Berg 07/14/18 09:00 3 2 4 4 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 3 0 38   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 2 5 4 5 4 3 3 3 4 4 +5 43 +5 81

10 Kristoffer Kranzusch 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 +4 42   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 2 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 +3 41 +7 83

11 Maximilian Graf 07/14/18 09:00 2 3 4 3 3 2 4 4 4 3 3 5 +2 40   

  07/14/18 11:00 2 3 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 4 5 7 +5 43 +7 83

12 Markus Bayer 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 +3 41   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 +5 43 +8 84

C

1 Ralf Ääro 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 3 3 4 2 4 2 4 3 3 4 0 38   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 4 2 3 2 2 4 2 3 3 3 4 -3 35 -3 73

2 Heiko Meisterjahn 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 2 3 2 4 3 3 3 4 4 0 38   

  07/14/18 11:00 2 3 4 3 4 1 3 3 4 3 4 3 -1 37 -1 75

3 Robert Kanter 07/14/18 09:00 2 4 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 +2 40   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 +1 39 +3 79

4 Andre Amuta 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 +2 40   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 4 2 4 2 5 3 4 4 4 3 +3 41 +5 81

4 Mario Friedrich 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 2 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 +4 42   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 2 4 2 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 +1 39 +5 81

6 Justus Friedrich 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 3 4 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 4 -1 37   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 +4 42 +3 79

6 Oliver Schniedertöns 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 2 3 4 3 5 +3 41   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 2 3 4 3 4 +4 42 +7 83

8 Marc Zimmermann 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 3 3 2 5 3 3 4 3 4 +2 40   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 +2 40 +4 80

8 Manuel Garcia Garcia 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 3 4 4 2 3 3 4 4 3 3 +1 39   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 4 4 3 +3 41 +4 80

10 Kevin Dowideit 07/14/18 09:00 3 5 4 3 4 3 3 2 4 4 3 4 +4 42   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 7 +6 44 +10 86

10 Andreas Feldhaus 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 +5 43   

  07/14/18 11:00 5 5 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 +5 43 +10 86

12 Siegfried Metter 07/14/18 09:00 4 3 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 +5 43   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 2 5 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 +4 42 +9 85

12 Jan Ditzhaus 07/14/18 09:00 2 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 +4 42   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 +3 41 +7 83

14 Carsten Ehlers 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 +4 42   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 +4 42 +8 84

15 Michael Kreutchen 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 +6 44   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 4 5 +9 47 +15 91

D

1 Jonas Badorek 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 3 3 3 3 +1 39   
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No   1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 10 11 12 +/- Sum   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 0 38 +1 77

2 Federico José Sörenson Sánchez 07/14/18 09:00 3 2 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 4 -1 37   

  07/14/18 11:00 4 3 2 3 3 6 5 4 3 3 3 5 +6 44 +5 81

3 Marco Ruppert 07/14/18 09:00 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 +7 45   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 2 2 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 5 +2 40 +9 85

4 Jens Deussen 07/14/18 09:00 4 3 2 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 +2 40   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 4 5 5 2 4 3 3 4 3 4 +5 43 +7 83

5 Christian Kneip 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 6 +4 42   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 4 5 4 2 3 2 4 4 4 4 +4 42 +8 84

5 Ingo Bielawski 07/14/18 09:00 2 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 +3 41   

  07/14/18 11:00 4 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 +5 43 +8 84

7 Ulrich Piechnik 07/14/18 09:00 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 +6 44   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 +8 46 +14 90

8 Volker Ahlvers 07/14/18 09:00 4 3 5 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 +9 47   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 +7 45 +16 92

9 Dana Wessels 07/14/18 09:00 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 6 +10 48   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 +6 44 +16 92

9 Roland Lang 07/14/18 09:00 4 4 4 6 5 3 6 3 4 4 4 4 +13 51   

  07/14/18 11:00 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 9 5 4 4 +15 53 +28 104

11 Gina Arndt 07/14/18 09:00 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 5 5 4 5 +11 49   

  07/14/18 11:00 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 5 5 5 4 4 +11 49 +22 98

11 Klaus Weber 07/14/18 09:00 4 3 4 4 5 3 5 3 6 4 4 5 +12 50   

  07/14/18 11:00 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 +11 49 +23 99

E

1 Lukas Knapp 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 3 5 6 6 4 3 5 4 4 +12 50   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 5 4 +3 41 +15 91

2 Dirk Rehder 07/14/18 09:00 3 3 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 +10 48   

  07/14/18 11:00 3 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 +5 43 +15 91

3 Pia-Isabelle Bremer 07/14/18 09:00 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 6 +13 51   

  07/14/18 11:00 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 4 +14 52 +27 103

Pro Open

1 Julian Leichert 07/14/18 14:00 3 2 4 2 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 5 -1 37 -7 107

2 Sven Ostendarp 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 +1 39 -3 111

3 Andreas Kaivers 07/14/18 14:00 3 2 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 +2 40 -1 113

4 Ralf Ääro 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 5 3 3 2 4 3 3 4 3 5 +3 41 0 114

5 Carsten Rohrmann 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 0 38 +1 115

5 Nils Nicolaisen 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 6 0 38 +1 115

7 Sebastian Stroop 07/14/18 14:00 2 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 +3 41 +3 117

8 Kristoffer Kranzusch 07/14/18 14:00 2 3 4 3 4 2 3 2 3 4 3 4 -1 37 +6 120

8 Federico José Sörenson Sánchez 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 5 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 4 +1 39 +6 120

10 Marc Zimmermann 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 +5 43 +9 123
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WT/NRW 18#07 Witten • 09.12.2025 06:24 (4)

No   1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 10 11 12 +/- Sum   

10 Manuel Garcia Garcia 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 5 4 3 4 +5 43 +9 123

12 Jan Ditzhaus 07/14/18 14:00 4 3 4 4 3 2 5 3 3 4 3 4 +4 42 +11 125

12 Jens Deussen 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 +4 42 +11 125

14 Christian Kneip 07/14/18 14:00 4 3 4 3 5 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 +5 43 +13 127

Pro Master 40+

1 Jürgen Schwingeler 07/14/18 14:00 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 4 3 5 3 4 -2 36 -2 112

1 Frank Mischke 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 -1 37 -2 112

3 Heiko Meisterjahn 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 2 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 +2 40 +1 115

4 Daniel Kindermann 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 4 +1 39 +2 116

5 Christoph Lux Konecny 07/14/18 14:00 2 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 3 4 5 5 +3 41 +5 119

6 Ingo Bielawski 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 +5 43 +13 127

7 Dirk Rehder 07/14/18 14:00 3 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 +10 48 +25 139

7 Volker Ahlvers 07/14/18 14:00 4 4 2 4 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 +9 47 +25 139

Pro Master 50+

1 Carsten Ehlers 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 4 2 3 2 4 4 4 4 4 5 +4 42 +12 126

2 Michael Kreutchen 07/14/18 14:00 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 5 +8 46 +23 137

3 Klaus Weber 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 5 +6 44 +29 143

Pro Master 60+

1 Siegfried Metter 07/14/18 14:00 4 3 2 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 5 +2 40 +11 125

Pro Open Women

1 Ann-Katrin Semert 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 3 -3 35 -2 112

2 Dana Wessels 07/14/18 14:00 3 4 4 3 5 3 6 4 5 4 4 5 +12 50 +28 142

3 Gina Arndt 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 5 +7 45 +29 143

Junior ≤ 18

1 David Strott 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 4 3 3 5 -1 37 -3 111

2 Justus Friedrich 07/14/18 14:00 3 3 4 4 3 2 5 3 3 3 4 5 +4 42 +7 121
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Hole-by-hole statistics

  1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9 10 11 12 Tot %

Par 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 4 38

Avg 3.1 3.1 3.4 3.1 3.6 2.9 3.9 3.2 3.5 3.7 3.4 4.1 40.9

Difficulty 4 5 9 6 11 1 2 7 10 12 8 3 2.9

Hole in one 1 1 2 0%

Birdie -1 16 14 33 25 1 42 44 16 5 3 28 227 14%

Par 0 95 98 13 76 70 72 70 83 69 56 82 69 853 53%

Bogey 1 20 19 81 28 49 16 17 31 50 69 47 31 458 28%

Double Bogey 2 4 4 7 5 15 2 4 5 9 10 3 5 73 5%

Triple Bogey 3 1 2 1 2 6 0%

Other >3 1 1 0%
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